April 2nd, 2020

Dear JOVE Editorial Team,


Thank you very much for providing us with the opportunity to revise our manuscript, entitled, “Embryo microinjection techniques for efficient site-specific mutagenesis in Culex quinquefasciatus”, for consideration as an article in JOVE. We greatly appreciate your edits and the comments, as we believe these have significantly improved our manuscript. We have addressed each of the reviewer points in the response below -  reviewer comments are in gray text, our responses are in blue text, and any significant textual changes are pasted below responses for clarity. Thank you for your consideration, and please let us know if we can provide any other information.

With best wishes, 











Omar S. Akbari, Ph.D., Associate Professor, Section of Cell and Developmental Biology, University of California, San Diego, La Jolla, California 5101 Tata Hall, La Jolla CA,  92093, (858) 246-0640, oakbari@ucsd.edu





Please see the editor’s comments in gray below and the author’s responses are in blue.  We would like to thank the editors for their helpful suggestions and edits to improve the manuscript.

Comment 1:

The editor has formatted the manuscript to match the journal’s style. Please retain

Please proofread the manuscript well before submission

We have retained the formatting and made additional grammatical and technical corrections to the document.


Comment 2:

Please number all the references in the order of it being cited in the text. For in-text formatting, corresponding reference numbers should appear as numbered superscripts after the appropriate statement(s).

This has been corrected.

Comment 3:

I have highlighted part of the protocol section to be used in the video. Please check and edit.

Please ensure that the highlighted part forms a cohesive story and is in line with the title and do not exceed 2.75 pages including headings and spacings.

Please include all actions associated with your protocol as if you are explaining someone how to do the technique. Please use imperative tense throughout.

Please do not use personal pronouns in the manuscript.

The highlighted protocol looks like the appropriate content and length for the video.

We have added additional actions and action details and made edits to ensure instructions are now in imperative tense.

We removed personal pronouns from the manuscript.


Comment 4:

How do you provide this?

We have noted that we place sugar solution saturated cotton balls within the cage or by using a container of sugar with a wick to provide sugar for the mosquito colony.

Comment 5:

Please label the panels as A, B, C etc. for all the figures and change accordingly in the text.

We have changed the figure panel labeling as well as the corresponding references in the manuscript


Comment 6:

Volume? How is this done- please include in brief. How do you visually identify mated females?

It depends on the membrane feeding system, but we described the method we used.  Females are assumed to be mated if housed with males for at least 3 days post eclosion. We removed the word "mated" as this is not necessarily verified and as the author suggests causes confusion.


Comment 7:

Please move this to the table of materials. We cannot have commercial terms in the manuscript.

We have made this correction.


Comment 8:

So basically they just rear the mosquito colonies on the bird directly. Please include citations.

We have added multiple citations that use live birds or bird blood.


Comment 9:

Please reword for clarity.

We have reworded for clarity.


Comment 10:

How is this done. Please include volumes. Please use imperative tense throughout..

We have added more details on how we generate oviposition water.  We have edited this to use imperative tense.

Comment 11:

Steps are now written in order. Please check. What is the volume used? Do you place the glass slide in a Petri dish?

The steps are in an appropriate oder.  We added the volume used and do not use a petri dish.


Comment 12:

How?

We have changed the wording and provided the how throughout this section.


Comment 13:

Where in the needle puller.

We have now indicated that this is specific to the needle puller and the manufacturer’s instructions should be used.


Comment 14:

If we cant state what needle puller we use should we tell them these values with are puller specific?

We have now indicated what is specific to the needle puller and suggest the manufacturer’s instructions should be followed where this applies.

Comment 15:

How?

We have now indicated that this is specific to the needle puller and the manufacturer’s instructions should be used.

Comment 16:

This can be moved to the discussion instead.

We have moved this to the discussion.

Comment 17:

What volume?.

We have added this information.


Comment 18:

How do you visualize identify this?

We have included details on how this is determined.

Comment 19:

Citations?

Citations have been added for this technique.


Comment 20:

Please remove the figure legends from the uploaded figures.

We have done this.


Comment 21:

Please mark the panels as A, B, C etc. to maintain consistency.

We have done this.


Comment 22:

Please number the references in the order.

We have done this.








